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l; APDnLLATE DECISIDNS - HOUTAIN v._L K?NOOD TOWNbHIP.J‘&;” L”

BEﬂNﬁxD HOUTKIN, ;3;;j;:f;f3«)}; ;;,-;*j,n g
i Appnllant,;fl) | G w
B crE L o Ol APPTAL
~Vs- A . ) g CONbLU 3TONS® AND ORDFh
TOWNSEIP COMMTTTEE OF TdL Loyt '-g o T
TOWNSHIP OF LAFEWOUD, ) : »
Respondenl\“‘)«

I. DaVld Goldbteln qu,, Attovnej for Anbellﬂnt
Je Flmer Matthews, E$q,, Attorn@y for Res pond@gtm

i

BY EHE CUIMIS IuNEns” [:ﬂ';fa;g g!ﬂf},{ﬁ(~7lf;};l? |
Thls 15 an appeal from -a d@ﬁl”l by rcupondenr of'uppellant'
appllcatlon for a plenary retail” digtrlbutlon lncen ¢ for prgml es .
looated at 257 Secona Street LaKowood.A : Wl -? o

ihe reasons ndv nocd bv the reOpondan Ior the dcn¢dl are that
there are 1foady in eX]ngnCv sufficlent Licenses of. this:type to
meet local ‘needs and that. it ig the prr ER) OpJnTOn and,pollﬂy,of the
mun1c1pallty not to. 1ssue}0ny morb. ' el e e e

At the outset, iet 1t be noted that the appeiiaﬁt*is'épbar_
ently qualliled to hold such a license and that no questlon has been
ralseo &s. to his- per onal fltﬂbus to hold a. llCCnse N :

"'Thc resgondent, tnvough ono of 1b offlciuls, offurcd proof
that on.September 28, 1944, at & moetlng of the TOWHuhlp Committee,
a plenary retail dlotribut¢0n llcensc was granted to - the Lakewood
Produce Co. and at that time the Mayor of the township issued a
statement to the Lffont that no more licenses of that ‘type. would be
issued in Lakewood and that he was making such a;statement on behalf
of “the Tewnship Committec. The y¢yur's statement was. supporteu by.
the statement of ancther member of the TOWﬂShlp Committee. The -
appellant's application, which was filed September 25, 1944, came up
for consideration on. Octobbr 5,.1944 and was denled for the first
reason above bdted Mol

he pTLSCHt ordlnancg lJmltb the number of plun ry retall
distribution licenses to ten. Nine licenses have already been
issued, leav1ng one vacancy, The all-year-round population of
Lakewood 1s 8,502, with a winter poyulau*un of consicerably nore.
The cvilidence shows the existence of three prvm1so> within.a distance
of approximately 450 feet and two additional premises within a
distance of 750 feet frow appcllant's place of business, for each of
which premises plenary retail distribution licenses have been issued.
Furtnbr there are eighteen plenary retail consumption licenscs out-
standing in the township for preulses open throughout the year. Nine
additional consumption licenses, plenary or season Pl have  been
issued to hotels open for a portion of the year.
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In Eisen v. Plainfisld, Bulletin 68, Item 12, it was held that
an applicant personally fit and whose DTLml% s are suitable and
properly located should receive a license so 101g as the maximum
number fixed by the ordinance has not been issued. However, in
Levitt v. Township of Liberty, Bulletin 169, Item 4, it was held
that "the fact that the full number. of llccn es autnorlbeﬁ by
respondent's ordinance has not been 1gsuea and that a vacdancy cxists
does not thercby entitle uappellant to a license." In that case the
appellant did not establish the need for an additional license at
the partlcular premises in question.

on appeal the Commissioner should toke notice of the particu~
lar¥clrcumstancos surrounding each application, as well as ths nature
of the area in which the proposed licensed premises are situated.
There is no doubt in my mind that the Township Committee felt that
this particular arca was adequately served as well as-every other
section of the township and because of that convictlion made its
declaration of policy. )

Appellant has fnllou to establish tha need For an additional
llccnse at the purtloulaL location desired and for that reason the
appeal must be dismissed desplte the vacancy under the terms of the
ordinance. The refusal of the license has not been shown to be
fraudulent, corrupt, or inspired by, improper motivés. In thé absence
of such wroof, the fOllOWlﬂ“ language used by Justice Parker in
Bumball v. Burnett, 115 N. J. L. 254, at 255, applics to the present
case :

"II tho ordinance had fixed ons hundred ds a limit,
still- the council, .in its discretionary power to license
cor not to llpuﬂSE, could stop short of that number at any
point, or cuulh license A and rsfugu B."

However, 1t 1u thl Lo 0)1nt out tnut thg oralnance snﬂuld be
amended to reduce the nunber of plenary retail distribution licenses
to nine. In that way the 31ﬁogr1ty of the position -of the Townsghip
Committee will be further demongtrated. To pernit th ordinance to
stang unemenuua invites further Qlfflcultlbu.‘ o

Accorulngly, it 13, on- tdlo 4th day of Jdnuary, 1943

ORDER&D, that the petlthn of appeal be and the- sane ls herebY'l
dlamquLd - ‘ ‘ '

- ALFRED E, DRISCOLL
Commissioner.
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“Prgcebalngs agalnst

DISCIPLINAKY PROCEEDINGS - CHARGE OF SELLING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
TO MINORS, IN VIOLATION OF R. S. 83:1-77 AND KULE 1 OF STATE
. REGULATIONS NO. 20, DISMISSED. . S

In the Matter of Disciplinary

.SPIFO PADPAS -
lOO Fourth,Avcnue"
.Asbury Park, N. J.,

ORDER

Holoor of Plenary Petall Consump—- )
tion License C-46 issued by the

City Council-of the-City of

Asbury Park.

VLannt P Kpuper qu., Attorn@y ﬁor Defenuan‘—Llcen ee.
Nathan Davis, Esqo, apnbarlng for Departuent of Alcoholic,
S : Bevorqgw Control

1BY THE COMMISSIONW

On Auguct 30, 1944 cntrgeﬂ werﬂ served upon dvfenuant
alleglng that on uuguqf 8, 1944 he sold albOﬂbllL beverages to three
minors,. in violation of R. 8. 33:1-77 and fule 1 of State Regula- .
tions No., 20. Defendant entered a plea of not-guilty to said v
charges. ' : S L T

The three young ladies who are alleku to be mlnors, and to
whor the sales were allegedly made, are all residents of  the Clty of

New York. Hearing upon-the charges was originally scheduléd to” be .

‘held on September 21, 1944, upon which date it was necessary to.

adjourn the hearing without date because of the nvn-appesrance, of.
these witnesses. Despite numerous efforts made by agents of the
Departuent of Alcoholic Beverage Control, it has been lHGOJSLblL to

arrange. with anycﬁ’tbeuu witnesses to uﬁ@bai volumtarily at 2

hearing, and there is no process by which they day. be. cumnellcd to
return to this State and 1 testify. Without the : vidence of these
witnesses, the gullt of the defendant cannot be. ebtabllgneu:g“Undbr

the circumstances, I have decided to nolLC pros the chargcq., o

.cAccofﬁihglyg;it‘iéj onthis 8t h‘d’y of January, 1945,

: QHDERED,-that_theAabove éﬁéa baAnoll» prosobu.~3

ALIRED L. DthCOLL
CC_)L.(L:.J.‘L»)S J..Jl”l*“]“ o
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%. BECAPITULATION OF ACTIVITY FOR PERICD FROM JULY 1, 1944 THROUGH DE FN?ZR 31, 1944

k&l

To: Alfred E Drigs Ool) Commigsioner

ARRESTS: ,‘ L JULY  AUG. SEPT. 0CT. HOV DEC,  TOPAL
Licensees and emplo yex& , 3 & 1 2 2 27
Bootleggers o 23 . 22 16 14 10 9 - 94
Pergcnating an ARC OleC”r — — _— . - 1 1

Total number of perscng arrested 33 25 24 15 < 13 122

S;.J.; JJI'LFQ H

Stills :
1 to 50 ~u1Lung deily capacity s 1 i Z L 0 12
50 gallong and wore daily
capacity 1 G 1 0 O 2 4
- Total number of stills seized 5 1 2 2 4L 2 16
Mash - gallons . 9,855 200 . .50 350 60 2,999 13,514
lictor vehicles - Trucks 22 0 0 0 0 A
Fassenger cars L 3 1 1 0 1 0 6
Total number of moto vehicles
selzed : , 5. 3 1 G 1. -0 10
Beverage alcohol - gallons 115 3/, 131 0 S50 220.5
Drewed malt alcoholic beverages B :
(beer, ale, etc.) - zallong 35.50 £9.25  25.25 15 5 B 135
Wine - gallons L.50 10.75  39.25 5.5 . 4 .5 66

Distilled alcoholic heveruges
(whiskey, brandy, ete.) -- - - .
gallons . FARE ¥ 45 19.5 5 19 145.3

i{EmAIL LJI‘J JI‘T ’m (‘ s R
Total mumber oi pfamises

inspected L L165 1,231 L0740 1,249 1,134 991 6,844
Total number cf bobtles - T h ' ' o
geuged . ’ 8,072 8,384 7,500 . 9,445 8, /9¢. 7,298 49,491
Total nunber of premises where =~ R B
violations were found 7o 66 31 45 . 8 .61 - 313
Total number of vivlations found 87 9C 47T . 58 ’ gé .86 414,
Type of violations found: o o . v ‘ :
11licit (bootleg) liquor 6 5. 14 12 0, Ao 51
Gambling devices ‘ 0 7 0 o 5 15
Prohibited signs S G 0 S 2 0 0 0 3
Unqualified employees 36 29 . 11 13 12 38 139
"Frouts" (concealed ovncrshwn) 4 6 3 1 0 7 21
Improper beey tap wmarkers 1 7 .0 2 3 .1 R4
Stock disposal pernits necessary 16 12 3 9 8 7 55
No sign denoting ]@gal sale
hours - off-prenises:
consumption (neg. 38) 15 3 3 4 21 16 62
Cther typés of violations 6 8 4 17 1 8 L,
MILITARY AREA PATROL INSPECTIONG: 417 461 406 YATIA 465 519 2,682
STATE LICENSEES:
Premises inspected 18 13 29 38 2R 40 160
License applications ' ‘
investigated 16 11 9 20 8 13 77

k2
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COMPLAINTS: .. . * . . . JULY - AUG . SEPT. (00T NOV.. DEC. TOTAL
" Investigated, rov1ow¢d and Coeth e LT T T T
closed ) 325 340 232 3330313 186 1,729
Invéstigntion dssigneds;- no+ PR Y e e BT S TR
yet compléted - .ol g9y Lt 32 4o 297 - YR80 0 289 3060 1,79

LABORATORY 2 . : ‘ Co .
Analyses made ' ‘ 54, 187 CE20 E 340 L T2 1R
"Shake-up" cases (alcchol, water - ‘ AT =

end artificial coloring) 3
Liguor found to be not genuine g T A
as labeled - ~:. .-, ] ' ) R 2 O N S AR

N
()
3

)
D

q
gl
<

)
3
}—|
N
&
W)
N
O
Q

IDENTIFICATION BUREAU:
Criminal fingerprint : : W S e e e
identifications made 23 31025 2300 1o 13- 125
Persons fingerprinted for A T e
non-criminal purposes 450 215 1720 201 136 131 1,405
Identification contacts with : T e _
other enforcement agencies 613 364 245 . 220, 200 130 1,772
Motor'Vﬁalcle identifications v1u;ﬁm Do el R TS S S T SR
. de Stato Folice: Tblopr ]

DISCIPLINARY Pﬁ?&FLUINGU. _ o
Cages transmitted to SRR A ST IOG A
municipalities , 19 39 @ .25 15 13 14 S 125
Cages ingtituted at Department oo 15 . 16~ - 207 o 17 15vs Al 0 94
Cancellation plocccdlnsfc 1L ’ o oo -
Department . - . g B NP KL 1 A N SR 6 L 4
Supplemgnital charges. in piS&”t“' TR U RS TR N L I L
already . 1n,t1tuuoﬂ at, e e i TP Ll hn D
Department, «~“:ﬂ-i”7b“ LY Ll R I e

HEARINGS HELD AT DErARTMENT: - :
Total number of hearings held . 46 . 42 - - 4R 4
Appeals” ... . T & ASTTICEU - PR
Disciplinary: proﬂeed]nﬁclA;L ke 8y o 14
Bligibility - < - . - e A2 17
Selzures. . .o oo s s o0 R iAo B
Llft*ng of aqumdtlb suspension’ <= L. 0o —e e
Application for. b@llpltwr' [ S S S S
ornit : S ey DI T B N
Appllcatlon for )y001al permit :.-ep e ke s e - _
AgplﬂcauLQn foz llvnnuu ﬁl,__Ai,":gw-gf‘:}~Li " B e NS

) S e ."v
MM EOoWmD

Y e b

TotaT number of pbrmlfs ISbueu “43621‘j 970 T 796 l 618_.1,271; €96, .9,972
Ungualified e mpioyeeﬁ" 1,962 0 3160 0 1620 D MT6 L 126 - 10935-~,351f
Solicitors LT LT 1,628, 11059, f'.'5] .56 2z 1,926,
Soeial affairs - 0. U UA87 233 716177 186777210 T 990 1,076

- Home manuf%cuuru of wine - 777 53 20 - "1A”l"ffﬂ880ﬁjﬁv575~"132 - 1,807

‘Dlspo al of" QWCJbOllvA L ST e e T
. beverages’ . v 106 11367 ”JQP.Af 121

Miscellaneous germnus 685 0 I55 e 137-“** 194

g2 137 812
22 207 1,500

;qReSPOPtfully submltted,
s ;ln B. Hock-:
Dopuuv CUWMlSnlOHGT.
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4. DISCIPLINAKY PROCEEDINGS - PERMITTING PINBALL MACHINE ON LICENSED
| PREMISES,  IN VIOLATION OF RULE 7 OF - STATE REGULATIONS NO, 20 -,
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PFhIOD oF lO DAYS3, LESS & FOR GU[LTY PLEA.

‘HEﬁTIN OF PINBALL MAPHINES - hULE 7 OF STATE RhGULATIONS FO 0
- REMAINS IN FULL FORCE -AND FFPECT NOTNITHQTANDIBG RECENT CUURT
DECISION, e

In the Matter of DiScipliﬁary
Proceedings against

)
) _
JOSEPH V. KAZNICA . .
582-88 - 2lst Avenue = . ) CONCLUoIONb
bPaterson, N. J., ) AND OBDER
)
)

Holder of Plenary Retail Distri-
bition License D-57 issued by the
Board of -Alcoholic Beveragec

Control of the City of Patblson.

et R e T . L S e

Joseph V. ﬂaanlc«, Defendant-Licensee, Pro Do,
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Department of Alcohollc,
' Beverage Control.. -

BY THE COMMISSIONEEL:
Licensee pleads gullty to the fniiow1ng gh&rgor

"On December 4, 19’4 and thxrotofore, you pOubGSbud, :
allowed, permitted ad suffered on and about your licensed -~
premises a machine or device commonly known as a bagatelle
or pinball machine, in violation of Rule 7 of State Regulations
Noe 20,7 Pt P PO AUTUT R

The licensee explains that the pinball machine had been Located
on his premises for only a short tims and that the porsuns who -
delivered the machine to his store had mtsold him the idea that- it
was legal." Apparently the licensee was so tempted by the olanalsh-
ments of the .agents for the pinball company that: he overlooked the
fact that hule 7 of State Regulations No, 20 speecifically prohlblts
licensees from havinﬁ pinball machines on their llcensed plCMleS.

Since this is the first "pinbnll"<violatlon to céme before the
Commissioner followlng the decision of the Court of Zrrors and = . .
Appeals in Stirling Distributors, Inc. v. Keenan, 135 N.J. Eqs 5085
a brief statement of the rbgulatluqs prohibiting the pre esence of
pinball machines on licensed premises may- help to clarify tho'
position of the Commissioner on this controversial subject. on
Octover 26, 1944, shortly after the announcement of the declslon of
the court 1n the Stirling case, supra, I stated thHat T saw no reason
for pncouraglng the return of the plnbvll machine ta- licensed prbu—”
ises, and that Rule 7 of State Regulations No, 20 contlnubu 1n full
force and effect. Re Strehl, Bulletin €38, ItQA 11,

Rule 7 of State Regulatlons No, 20 was last amended in 194@,
following the decisions of the, Suprene Court in Hunter v, Teaneck,
128 N. J. L. 164 and Staffﬁlu v. Garrett, 128 N.J.L. ©623. It reads
as follows: 3
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i "No licensee shall engage in or allow, permit or suffer
any pool-selling, book-making or any playing for.money at
faro, roulette, rouge et noir or any unlawful game or gambling
of any kind,.or any device or apparatus deslgned for any such
purpose, or any machine or device commonly known as a abutell
or pin ball'maehine on or about ths llcenseu preml et

_ The oplnlon of the- Court of Errors. and APDC?lS in the tl Stirling case,
supra, did not raise any question Wlth respect. to the authority of
Rule 7 of btatc RegulatLQn No. 20. Whlle perhaps not important, it
may be noted thal the machines beforé the court in the. StlrL;gg
case, supra, may ‘be &lutLEQUJShPQ fronm Lho)a in the Hunter and =
Stafford cases, -supra., The latter two decisions were not mentioned
Ly the Court of Errors and Appeals in its opinlon..

Until such time as Rule 7 of State Regulations No. 20 is
amended or modified, it will be. sthculy enforced. ~The comnon
pinball machine, when found on licens LQ premises, 1s an attractive
nuisance alculateq to invite minors to vislt places where they do
not belong Licensees, if’thcy‘vdlu' their licensed pr1v1iegp, will
turn a ueaf ear to tho%b wio try to locate tmggc -machines on -their
premlses.

The licensee has no prior record. I sh ll thweior(vy suspend
the license for ten days, less five gayg for tlb gulity plua,

Accordin@ly; it is,'on this 9th day of Jauuqrj, 1945,

ORDERED, thut Plenary Letail Dis Lrlbutlon;Llcense D—B?Q issued
by the Boaru of Alcoholic Beverage Control of tie City of Paterson
to Juseph V. Kaznica, for premises 58:-88 - 2Llst Avenue, Paterson,
be and the same is hereby suspended for five (a) days, commencing at
3:00 a.m, Jaruary lb 1943g an terminating at $:00 a.m. January 20,
1945, : e

ALFEED F. DRISCOLL
-CommiSSioneru

>« MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS - NOU&D OF QALF TEhW N OF CuNM[oSIONFx 8-
RECOKMENDATION THAY MJVlLIP AL FEGULATIONS, IN ADDITION TO FIXING.
HOUKS OF PROHIBITED SALE, REQUINE THAT ‘Pm}MlsFF BE CLOSED AND NG
’ PLON PERMITTED THEREON DURING HOURS WHEN JALDS ARE PhOdIBITED,

William E. Séott, Township Clerk
Wyckoff, N. J.

Dear Mr,’Séth;

: The: Commigsionier has rocbntly rLCLlVbo a request for Lniarma—,g-
Llon as to whether or not plenary re’ tall consumptlon licensed '
premises in Wyckoff are ﬁ*“Mltt‘o to remain open.. Pd permit: conaump~ 
tion of alCuhOllC bebI g on the DLQHlobu qfter OO.u.m. ‘ e

Accorulnr to our records, pwr%gTSph ﬁ(c) of a re alution'“‘
(concerning plenﬂry retail consunption licurises)- aqutﬁu by the
Wyckoii Townshilp Committee on June 26, 1934 prUVluUS.
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"o tsales? ‘of. 1Alcoholic Beverages! under such 1
may beAmudk between 2 A, und;o AN, on Nbbku WS -
between 2 A LY ﬂnd 2 P m. on Suuddyb. o ‘

The Townshlp s wpwk round 9 OO a.m. hour when sales of alco-
holic beverages must stop "Is altogethor proper and desirable end has
. thne Commis 51onertg strong ¢gprovui.>“T e IOWV“th' regulation does
not, lowéver,. prohibit 0umsumpt1 o alconolic beverages an‘li»enseﬂ
premisoes aiter 2:00 a.n, or requir hat- tnb premises shall be &losed
by 2:00 a.m. The rag ulmtlon' Srlsglon” of “Mednsumption® and "closing
of prﬂmlsps” prov1510u seriously undermines 1ts efféctiveness Tor
customers” who plfchan drinks Beéfore the 2:00°a.m. deadline may
remain on the prcm1pcs consuning those drimks until the early worning
hours. B o - s S

The Conulb 1on@“
Comuitvee his cordial avf, R
adoption,uf, £34) orulnance rcaalmg Ln

@u kludTy convey to the  Townshi ip
a ‘quuoﬂ uh't thty o ochd to the

HAN JhDINANCh LUJCTI}ING Tﬁﬂ”WdUhS EU"T

AF RETATL gAL$; T
AICJHuLIC BLVEnAGES; CONSUMPETON ‘O LICENSED PREMISES AND
CLOSING OF LICENSED PHEMISES IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF.

NBE IT ORDAINEDZDy]ﬁhe Townslilp - Comnitiee of the Townsnip of

Wyckoff:
"l.i'No'plsnary r*tﬁi1'COHEHMp%ibn“licgﬁS@é‘u»ﬁ” sell,
serve, deliver or allow, permit or suffer the uethg@

Lo delivery of any . alesholic beverage, or permit t cons ump—
tion of any alc onolic bEverage upon the licéﬂse&'premlo on.
waekdays,. between the nour‘ of £ A.M. ant 6 L.d.; on Sun@ays,~
between the hours \f 2 A, angd 2 Pomo'~ . =

"During 'the hours that sales are nrohlbltva by this scctlon tbe
entire licensed premises shall also be closed, but this
closing of premises.requirement shull not apply to hotels

or to restaurcnts as defined in Revised Statutes, 5é:1-1t.

Mg, No ple nary fCtuLl ulat?ibh ion licensee shWIW“ ¢ll or
deliver, or allow, ‘permit’ or suffer the sale or'.d leg "y of
any alCQhOllb b@vvnﬂgc, o Sunday ,- o;_b»fur@:B_A.Mm after

10 P, of any weekday. - o R P ’”3¥ﬁ?%d,uﬁyd.

"5, All regulations heretofore 1doptou in the Township
of Wyckoff - 1ncon%l%tgnt with this ordinance. drv, to thv
extent of such inconsistency, repealed, -

14, This ordinance shall teke effect upen final adoption
and publication according to law." K :

Please note particularly. that an ordinznce is indicated. Since

CJuly 18, 1939, (when P.L, 1939, c.234, bécame effective), our munici-
palities have had authurlty to enact sucﬁ regulations unly by ordi-
nance, but the act provides that all such reguldtions wvdbpted before
July 18,, 1939, whether by ordinance or res Olutl)ﬂ, shall continue

in full force and effeect until repealed or changed by ordinance. The
Tuwnsnlp’s "hours" res olution, having been passec before July 18,
1939, is still in effect but 1t can not be chonged Yﬁe»t by
ordinance.
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bserve the recomuended "conoumptlon" prov1uion in the first
paragragh of Section 1., Observe, also, the "closing of premisges™
provision in.the second paragraph of Section‘l. ,Th@ GXQLyTl“ﬂ in .
favor of hotels and restaurdnts may or may nobt be ppropriate for
Wyckoff., If the exception 1s inappropriate, the econa paragraph

of. Sectlon 1 shuulu, of course, end with the words ,_"snall also be
closed, . . : - :

'

3

'Enclosed herewith is a copy of State Regulations No. 38,
another copy of which wds mailed to you om August 10, 1943. 4s you -
-alreacj'Lnow,'State Regulations No. 38 priohiblt Uuhﬂﬁg@ sales on

Sundays,. and before 9 A,M, and after 10 P,i, on woekdays. Raruglaph
3(c) of: thc Wyckoff resolution adopted June 26, 1934, fixes plendry
‘retail distribution license hours of sale Whlcn are lnconsistent with
those established on a state-wide basis by the State Regulations; and
vthe Stut@ Regulations prevail. - Thus, please note that our suggested
Section 2 of the ordinance will ﬂonform Wltn uhe hour fixed in Rule

1 of the . State. Regulations.. -

_ Pleug aav1se.us?cf +u T wnsi¢0 COMMlttp“'S contemv
action in l;ght‘of the 00uul”SJOﬂwP‘5 reg juest he ;cln.‘_

N\

Very truly yours,

CALFRED E. DRIS 3COLL,
Commissioner

oo ‘ : By
- ) Harold J. Saun,
' Legal Assistant.

G, MINORp ~ PERMITTING MINORS TO CON SUME ALCOH“TIC‘BEVBBAGES ON .
LICENSED PREMISES CONSTITUTES A VIUL\T‘uN OF R. 8. 88:1-77
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER THE MINOL T8 ACCOMPANIED BY HIS OR - .

~HER PARENT AND IRRESPECTIVE CF WHETHER THE ORDEL WAS GIVEN BY
THE PARENT, .
PARENTS - HEREIN OF PARENTS WHO | KEPIF SENT THE AGE OF MINORS IN:
VIOLATION OF R. S. 3&:1-81, N '

January 10, 19453f'

Mrs, Henry Erben,
Runnenede, N. J.

Dear Mrs. Erben:

I have just rece¢ve your letter asking vif “‘boy or girl
under 21 is allowed to ur¢nk, when in the coupany of his or ner
‘parents, in a night club or tavern"., I am interest Lu in your comment
that "arguments to this effect have come up" and: that'y“u "huvc'hcard
so many versions'" that you "decided to write" the Coumissionsr to be
certain, ‘ , "

The answer to your inquiry is an eaphatic myor. Jule 1 of
otate Hegulations No. 20. provides: ' ' ‘ i
"No licensee shall sell, scrve, deliver or allow, perult
or suffer the service-or delivery of any aleoholic beverage,
directly on 1nclr ctly, to any »nerson unaer ‘the age of
twenty—-one (21). years *%% or allow,- peruit or suffer the
consuuption of leﬂOll” beverages by any such person upon
the licensed JPVUI&GS-
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The. prublbltlon contalnpd in The ragul Tlon is all-ing lquVC.a Its
purpos' is to carry out thb“lopislatlvv T8 ncvtc to” protuct *hn',

youth of our Statp.. While T recognlzo,thqt solie mlsgu+ued rents
have. enueavare( to "beat! the State law and thé btﬂto’ﬁ'gulutlans

oy oruprlng drinks for. thcir children, the seérvice of lcohollc,"
beverages to these minors or permitting “theu o consuuﬁ titese! dQLnku
on-the licensed grbm1bqs con5ultute a vislation of tup Statel rbgl-;‘

lations.

Wheru a )aruntrulsrvuro cnt or misgnqtos‘th"age of 'his or
hér child for tmc purpose’ of, 1n'u01hb' ;1lcﬁngueforfany enployee’ oi
any - llCunseb tu' fl,‘ scrvv‘or ¢L13vbr any lcohollc beverages o a
Derson unuer tné'age oft. 2L yparb the parent may. e aﬁ;uuapd "a dLS—'
_orderly person and upoh LOHVlCtlUH" is ubgcc, o b ‘
flnb not £% ceedlng &éOO OO" ‘ (d.u Uu.l 81) In each casa wnore“
Y erson fqr th&t natter,.”

: ' A' 43 ‘ Ior'Uv:pur
wosb of thlng iy llCJnS 26 or hL dg nf nbll aL ohollc ‘beverdges, to
a mlnor, the facts will be presented to the Prosecutor's office, or
in the alternative to the. locai authorltlu 5; With a recoumendation
that appropr 1ntb Uruﬁ-'” ngs. be ing tltUTud 1nnedlately I have.
little sympathy for pﬂrcnts who callously choose to ]eﬁpaf“lz the
welfare of . their children and the licensee by deliberately vio-
lﬂting the New Jcrscy lmw on this subject, :

‘ .x S

Very truly yours,

- Col ALFEED B, DRISCOLL,
RS o - Coummnissioner,

T DIvLIDLINﬂnY PhOCEFPIN( - FALSE AN BP IN LICENSE APPLICATION
CQbCEAL]NG MATEﬁIAL PACT, - LICENSE -SUSPENDED FOL BALANCE JF.. .

LM 310N TU AfDLX Fur th AR LI“TING SUSPENSION "
AFTER - Tq@ EXPIHLF Gl F 40 Dﬁlb AND BJN QFlLF JnnECTION J.
~ILLEGAI uITUATIJN.,gr; :

In ‘the Matter of Dlsvlollnary

[Procecdings against .. oo
BELA HAMPE CATERING CO. INC,,

61l Central. Avbnup,

East urange, New Inl ey,

CONCLUSIONS
AND OLDER
Holder of Plenary Betall Consunntion v
License C-14 issued by the Municipal
Board of Alcocholic Beverage Contrul

of the City of East Jrange,

_..-—.——,_—.-—_-—._,_......-..'-_.-.—--—

gCharléﬁhE;‘Gdfrﬂtt uaq., Attormoy fueropwnuant llL@HSbb.f
Hodges, Esa., Appearing for ‘ rtuwnt f lcuavllc
Beveragw Cuntrol.~ e . , . L

R L

PY THE CUEMISbIJNEn.
' The mefwnuant has aleadedknéﬁ vulﬁ*to ﬁhé”félldwihngthge:

"In yuurvapgllcwtxon, fll@& with. the Nun 61331 qu[L of
Alcohollc BCVbrabv Lontrcl 01 thu Cltj '

gunptwgn llcen e, yuu, aittr 1 t11j ﬁﬂf;fulluw1ng' " thcf”"
_shur@bolucrs 1n vuur corpurdtlun ~'Lna“l tte Lelbhaus 1 o
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40 shares, Dominick Watturl 1 aharﬁ and JOaPph HMatturi o

1 share, falsely stated 1Nof to Question £3 which asks: - . .

- 'Has any. corporation, partnership; association or incivi-'.

“dual other than the stockholders, hereinbeforeset-forth’

cany beneficial interest, ulTuPbly or- lHUlbetl), in: the -

‘stock held by said stockholders?!, whereas in- truth and

fact BeLa hampe was and is the real and-beneficial owner

of all the said shares of stqc?';such'faLSGsstatﬂwont :

oplnglln v1al tl)ﬂ of HeS. 35:1-2 5." Tl e :
, , bpla haupu is. a nat¢on11 of Hung ”y. From 1926 to 1934 hey -
individually, conducted a reputable restaurant in the City of. ﬁést
Orange. In 1934 he caused to be forned a corporation known as
bela Hampe Ince. and the restaurant was there af*ur conducted in the
name of that corporation for more than five years:. In 19269 he-

caused ‘to be formed a corporation known as Pela Hompe Catering Co.

Inc. and, since that time, the restourant business hag been con-
ducted in the name of d@P”EQaﬂb corporation. A plenary retail = =
consuaption license has Dhee n held ﬁontlnuOLSlj since July.l, 1934,

S

by elther Bela hamap 1nc. r Bela Hampe (s tbrlﬂ? Cow Inc.

VIn'1934 Bela'ﬂampe was eligible nhlvluuully to hold a lL~:f
cense because of the then existing treaty between the United States
and“Hungary.«.LL Puskjn&, Bulletin 120, Iten 5. . Hence, the our
poration which then obtaincd tnc Lic: nbb was not. lﬂml¢“l e by
reason of the fact that he was then the bencficial owner. of wmore .
than ‘ten per cent. of its stock. However, on January £1, 1942, it
was ruled that, because of the declaration of war by Bungary
against the! Unltpa States, the treaty was necessarily abrobatmd.
See Dulletin 491, Item 8.. Thercafter defendant corporation, in
which Bela halJC held, Girectly or indirectly, wuore .than.ten per -
;coat .of the SLOLK was, ineligible to obvain a liquor license,

Slnce it is admitted_that Bela Hampe -1s now. the ualpf¢b1al

owner of all of the stock of defendant corporation,.the’ proszit.
situation is unlawful awd, hence, I nust oH&UEﬂd the liconse for
the balance of its tern. Le Rodec Inc,, Imlletin 546, Iten 7,

‘

It has been represented to e that defende Nt corﬁaratlun nas
entered into an grmbmﬂn* with Josnun Hat : Who -
are euployees upon the licensed rbﬁluﬁa, whereby the cu.,oratlun
has agre=d to sall the rest TLrvnt business to these individuals,
Bela Fampe has testifiel under odtr_ at a hearing held herein, that,
if the sule is conswudated,’ he will ne longer have ahy.lnt@rebk‘in
the restaurant business or the 1quor license .. An appliéati@n is
about to be made to the local ilssuing outhorities by the purchasers
to trensfer the plenary retall consunption liccense, hhlbh transfer,
if granted, will, of course, be sub “LCt to the suspension hercin

imposed. Under theicircumstan,pu, I selieve that relief should be
gronved 1f-the unlawful situation is corrected by the transfer of
the license tou qua ll:lm DETrSONS e LT L ‘

/

Ordinarily, in casos of this kind it has been wy - practice -
not to grant Mny relief until the expiration of sixty uh/s.frmn
the dateupon which the suspension becones ef”ecflve.‘ He Scharpe
betg, bullctln 040,. ITten 4. vacvef, as T de@ in He. “Julﬁullqi .
Lullﬂtln HBb LL%m 1: S

"There is no rule of thumb by which thg p@n&l@ies,ih these
types of cases can be Z«Pln’*&ly adiicasured, Each case wmust
uepbnd upaﬁ 1t° own ppcullar ir cu SbaﬂQGQo" ' ‘ :

A s - h -

‘
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In the prebbnt case. 1t uoos ﬁot av)aﬂr Lh it either cor
~poration: was org anlzea for the gurpose uf evading the’ prJVlolOﬁb of
the Alcoholic Beverage Law, The licehsed prenisss have Leen Con-
ducted for uore than ten years, and neither corporation referred
to herein has any prior reboxc.-»Bela Hampe hag applied for citizen-
ship ancd expects to becows a cltiawn'of t“g United States.,  In the
event that defendant corporation makes a bona fide sale of the busi-.
ness, I shall .entertain an .application uy the bona fide purchasers
to 1ift the subgenulun after. they have 't&in@d-d transfer of the ,
. license subject to the uapenglwn. Hoywen in no event will the
Jrubr l’ftiﬂg the suspension becorne effec th“ until at least forty
days have- bXUlrbd from the effective date of the suspension herein
.Lu‘.f)k;ut.,d. L - A ) ’ S S e

%.uCCOfulnglj, 1t Ju, on Lnlu llth ‘Qay of January, 1945,

u;DEan thu ulLWde rctal] CuﬁSu”UtlUﬂ llconue C~l4 isdued
by the Municinal Board-of alcoholic Deverage Control of the City of
Bast Onange. to -jp.La ﬁmnr (‘dth’J_llfJ Co Ino., for prenises 611 Central
Avenae East Qrange, be and the sane 1u hereby suspendew for the
balance of its tvrm, effective at / A.h. JiHUdrj 17, 194u, and it
S is - furthcr L ‘ . S

g

'ﬂnDE“FD thut An the ‘vent a corr@ctlon of ithe “ffont"”is
~effected, leave be givén as aforesald to ‘uake application to ‘the
~Commissiconer. of Alcoholic Beverage antrol to 1if f thb suspernsion,

FLF iED E. DthLULL, ,
- OJM1351uner,

8. - PPLLLAIE DECLSI‘NS - QUEEM AND JONES v. MATAWAN AND ROMBEKRG .
! - SBUDER AND JONES v, &AT&WAN, BRIWN AND CLAY.

ROBERT S. SUSER, Jh., EDMUND JONES, )
ADAM EDMONDS AND EDWARD JUNES, .
. . AD J\zlll]ll/n.)g i ’

~Vs~

. BOROUGH: COUNCIL OF THE DORIUGH OF
MATAWAN AND HENLY BROMETRG, tYa
NEW DEAL TAVERN, -

b S - Res ’>nuepts.
ROLEAT 8. SUBER, JR., EDMUND JONES,
ADAM FDlJNDb ANU EDWARD JJNES,

- ‘ Apopellan ws
. ve I , >

On Appeal

S’ S N I\ S~

COVCLU IULS AND - QTLMA

OROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH JF
MATAWAN AND WILLIAM DROWN AND MAdlE
CLAY, t/a MIDWAY,

N - p— N

Hesy ,m.mw;

Hobert 5. Hartgrove, Psq. AttO?nﬂy for Aﬁ?bllJﬂtuc

‘Edwarc W. Currie, Esq., ! tt<r1”v for hesponcent Lorough Council

J.Fronk Weigand, Esq., Attorney: lO“ ncqnung@nt Ienrj uroLoerg.'

Harry Spitzer, Bsq., Attornecy for F ondents Willl Drown -and
‘ Mamnie Clay. -

Ly THE COMMISSIONER:

‘ The above arJeals wene- consolidated at the hearing by consent
and, since they involve substantially the same issues, they will be
QGClQ‘A together, . ) '

N
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Appellants fll“d wrltten objections to the renewal for the ..
pretont fiscal year of. plcnarv retail. conswiption licenses held by .
henry TO&OLT% for prepises at 21 Orchard Street, and William: Drowin .

and Mamie Clay for prem1 es at 15 gtillwell Strect, Lorough of ‘
matawan._ : ~ S S L

After a aeernb ﬂbld upon said ub]bc+1ona, respondent uorough
Council, by unanimous vote of the nenbers present at Thg Meotin
renewed both llcenSES. Henee these dpneLl : :

. 'npnéll nts'resido at various addresSes on StillWell”streéti”
Brouberglts promlsow are-on Orohgru Street near 1ts iﬂucfs&@tlﬂn,Wlth
Stillwell, and Brown and Clayls premlses are on StlilWOJl Street in

ulOSC Drux1thy to the honas of uppcllunts\hur Ln.

£t the hedrlng of tnosu anyc~ ; each of thv‘uppeLlants testi-"

fied., Ileanor %ubcr,-who is thelwife of Robert Suber, and Elizabeth

Jones, who is the wife of Edmund Jonus, also testified. Thése wit-

nesses allege ‘that, on humerous occaslons while they were ou331do of ‘

each of the lLCuNqu,UrCILSGS, tﬂty heard thie patrons thereln using

loud, vulgar and profane language and the t they  have been’ frequentiy:

disturbes during the e¢arly uorning hours by the playing on’ each of
the licensed preunises of a mechanical mu ig-box which they describe
as a "piccolo.™ They allege .that minor ‘have been pernitted to
frcquent both places and. that, in J¢nuary lvuz, becr was sold. to two
ninors in Bromberg!s preuiscs and that, in July 1944, after. the’
local hearing, . beer was sold to o minor in the premises operated by

Brown and Clay. They compluin particularly about alleged cOmdithnsff

on Stillwell Street and Orchard Strect for which they say both li-

Ccensess are responsible. In aﬂp“urt of the latter couplaint, they

,

‘peonle who were drunk and disorderly.

testified that patrons cf both - premlses congregate upon the strects.

and “that these persons use vulgar and profane language;” that pat- -
rons brlng containers of beer from the licensed premiscs and drink
the beer in cars parked lung the trlets. s -

Henry Bronberg and Manie Llay ouLh ucny that tnelr re pecfiVe.
licensed »reizises have ever been conducted - luproperly, and specifi-"..
caliy deny that’ uhey have ever sold Jcohollc bevera 1ges to any .
ninors., They testlfied tnqt they have never received any Luupl“lnts
of dmproper conduct in the;r‘errlﬁes or on the streets in th
vicinity. of their prenises. Appellonts adizlt that they never comf.
ylulnca to any of the llCOﬂSGQD, but allege that L wy have complain--
ed to the Mayor and to the-loeal Chief of Police ‘

. - Chief of”Police Sloatfof the Jorough of Matawan testifiéd that,
as a result of couplaints received from sone of the Muyell ,yhe
visited this section of the Dorough during the day and ﬂl?ht The
Chief of Police stated that he found that none &f the: Loukltlons;‘
complained of existed. He further stated that working-people .
patronized both licensed.places and that he had seen these r,L’cmns
standing anc talking on the street but that they were quiet and ™
orderly; that he had frer uuntly visited both licensed places and
had never found any violation of the law, and that he had neveér seen
any winors in either place. He tbublficu that he had arrested one
man as disorderly on Mre Jr0mborg 8 complaint, anc that he Was sur-
prised at apgellunts' conplaints because of- ihe respectable, colored |
people who live in that nOl&huﬁthOd‘ -

Det Sgt. Flood of the usorough I olle tpStlled that, on his,
tour of Muty, he wade daily visits to this section of the’ LDF)th
and that he found conditions quiet.  He testified that, Jduring the
garly morning'hours, he had arrested in this vicinity oaé or two.

\ 4



cout of town
“However anno ing lu uay bu to the appellants.

7
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‘ oazlc CQL_\.-._LtJ.UI‘S Lmt aré Ls
‘Tur wh¢ca *ﬂ” lluensees nay. be. partly o  bla ne; The
mere fao tkdt weohle congregate on the Slﬂewalku, assuiaing tiat
the people are orderly, or t*b fact that vatrons are at*roct'” fron
zives no. just cause, for Pbdplrlﬁ .&gﬂlnst ther llCdnb‘“S
SR 3. other! kv «*K’, ."
appellants have a gusf caucﬂw*ur )J“l“lnf Q; unpecobuaﬂj nolses. are
pernitted on the licens2(d premises or if the licensed places are
conducted . in. auvh,qwgunnur as to becone a pLisanne,z,“illﬂcnec,.must‘
keep bis Hlac i satronage under control.. A renmewal nay be..
@enﬁed ‘heca! stlafﬂctOfy congitions on- tnc ooutside: of hiss -
“licensed prcmiaeﬂ'v%lch are caused by his patronss -Conte v.Prinéeton,
Hulletin 189, Ltéh"8, Kedici v hahzlfon, leLOtLd £0L, iteu B.

’

=

\ .A'b”“L“. csbg ﬁpon,tnv hp)&lj atoaﬁo show:
N Counb 1 abused ite disecretion-in- _ﬂncwin 7Y
i thbxﬂu‘t that 1o :r"vi@usAbompimlnt LuQu

, Gf the JLWbecw%, anc aftcr‘can=1uer1n5 the
én dj the;llcwnsvo lmAuv Li ers - of the lecal Zollce
cannot gay that responcent orough Couneil abused its
ing the. l7C“houD.> The 601dlggidn which I ‘have

'Poach‘ ' 21y f_,{, .0, newal: for the present fiscal -
y ar. The 1t ;regues Juruugh Fu&ﬂﬁll to dnstitute

;clﬁlln” anc ey objeet. to renewal for
ftnb n:yt Lnsat*bf%CEOIJ conditions result frou the'!

‘540 nrov;_e

’”“_10ﬂnsed Jl ace

f)* hiS.

ed. to

J_QC““C"'“L...V& r)_LMCt/b bhairlbuq. . In.

nol jes u'on Thb llccng”f

‘“"ho llCCHS“O suall sllo";'thui; or suffer. in or upon the: li- il
censed premises any disturbances, lewdness, iruoral activities,
brawls, or, unnpcebsury nolbﬁa, or allow, peralt or suifer. the
Jfhusinesg to. be conducted 1n bch~nunpcr as

A el beﬂonc ar AULS&HCQ.“ ;;fﬂg.

“Phe 1o cal issuing authoLitid“ ahc-th
er 5¢

To restrict the playing of the music mulhld
.pecially after Llunliht. '

. \ { . - P -
Couaissioner of Alecholic Dev-
detion to institute disciplinary
cense for any violation of rules
licensees would be well advised
es by their patrohs es-

age Con*rul havs concurrent® juri
proceecings to suspend or revoke a
and regulations. [.B8. 33:1-31, T

coa

After rev1ew1lg the testinony and causing a flrtabr dnvesti-.
'gdtjon to ve made, I find that the licensed preoulses of Henry Lron-
bbfg arﬂiuuff1c1@ntly separated fron the adjoinin rocery store, -
anG that the two - DrbulSCS are separate and distis ke Rockefslier,

out Wbl?rt

~year, be and the g

rvubnlwtau gali

s
uulletin 200 It*z 1. Jonce the allegation in
| —1?(1) g with-

that- tPe‘llceua .?&ﬁ,iﬁﬁ’bd Lﬂle‘lﬁpluﬁ'QfAQ.S-.

N

A i

o]
I Qm W
C‘1

CF'

or

g5t
L4

5
.
Lo

o

“or the r nownb 4*

eS8 respon °nt u@roughrﬂ
Coun01l 1n renew1pg1my¢41 con NG SO

’

Accorulngly, it is, on this lzt uay 01 J¢n1dry, 1943, )

QLDE?E) Lnat the'@ctlun of Te Sponuunt orou h Counpll in re=.
newing the llcenuvs of Henry urOuqug, t/a New Deal Tavern, nds
JlLllam Lrown ‘and habve Cl%y, t/a Mlgw vy, for. the currext PL}cal o

¢ 1s hereby, af: Land Ln@Hpr@a1 : hepeial ch;
and the same are hereby ClghlquCo ‘

J

~
<L

ALFRED T, DRISCOSLL,
Cowslssioner,
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9. DISCIPLINARY thCEELINGS -~ ILLICIT LIQUOL -.DISCHEPANCY IN - . .
PRUOF, ACIDS AND SOLIDS - LICE rs . SUSPENDEDL 'FUR 4 PERIOD UF
15 DAYS. - SR

In the Matter of Dis 01Wl1n%ry
Proceedings against

ADA JOHNSON, SAMUEL &
ESTHER KAPLAN,

t/a Ldal's Cocktail Gar,

491 M0dr1ug “Avenue

Wes )atkruun, M. J.~

N

AND GRDER

)

)

) CONCLUSI NS
| N

)

Holders of Plenary Letail Conauﬁvt;on.
License C~15, issued by -the Dorough, . o
Coun01l of the porough cof West. P S .

aterson . : ) Sl e o

Ala Jonnson, bauuel & Esther Kaplen, cfﬂmuvnt~Llceﬂ%bes,‘Pro Sad, -
BEdward F CLhbrose, . Esq., AprirLAh fur repartient of Alcoholic
severage Control, )

DY THE COMMISSIJNER:

- The cefunc snts. plcau non vult to a charge alleging that They

possessed five pottleg” oL~ uleoholic - everages which. were not genuine
as 18 abeled; to wlt one 4/5 quart b ottle labeled "Carstairs Waite
Seal DLlenéed Nhl&ﬂpj 86.8 Prooft, one 4/5 quart bottle ldbeled "0ld:
Ovérholt Straight I hye ihiskey 100 Prooft, one 4/5 quart bottle -5
labeled "Pour uo ses A wlend of Straight NﬂijiOS 90 Proof", one 4/5
cguart bottle labeled UYCanadian. Clup Llended Whiskey 90.4 PrOuf"‘ and
Cong’ &/5 QQuft buttlr labeled ﬁuguu/olg Guckoenheiiier Jr,nu‘,lenucc

Whiskey 86 Proof! » such possession belng in violation of .. Se¢-
Q°l~a0. R S . . S
\ ' The file .iscloses that on Jctoben £7,.1944, an investigator -

of “the ueyart’ﬁnf'bf Alcoholic Lieverage Control, nfter tc;ting
fourtﬂen bottles of liguor in defendonts! licenséd preulscs,. seized.
the five bottles of whis Vﬂy that appeared,. aftoer DPGllJlnary tests,
to vaery in Pol or and proof fron the contant@,OL suthentic Lottles.
Suvsequent analyses of the contents of the bottles in ou65ulon 0y

the Departuent cheuilst inclcated veriations in.proof, acids and
solice whien counared with an ans ljSi uaae of genuine sauples, ré-
spectiley.s - S - -

- .,
\

P P

. : : i
The Qefdmﬁmn S uluC] 1“ any knowledge as to the refills in
unstlon, 1nw15t1u~ thot their La r+'1’ﬂr, if anyone, st have tan~-
pered” with thée llquor. pespiter porsonal innosence, however, li-— o
censées are strictly sccountable for any refills .Jpnd in their - -
stock of liguor. He Kurian, Qul¢eth bl7, Item 2.

This is. appar =ntly lLC@ﬂnw 51 frst adjudicated offense. In
view of that I shall, therefor:, in this case suspenu the license for
a period of fifteen cays, S :

Accoraingly, it is, on this 12th day of January, 1245,

ORUERED that Plenary Léetall Consw.untion License C-15, issued
by the uvorodgh Council of the Iorough of West Paterson to Ada Johnson,
Samuel & Esther Kaplan, -t/a asdals Cocktail sar, for prenlses 491
Iebrice Avenue, West 7atvrqon, be and the saue is hercby suspenced:
for o.period of fifteen (15) Jays, coumencing at 3:00 AL, Januory
18, 1945, and. termilnating at 5:00 A.li, February: 2, 1945, '
’ ALFRED E. DLISCOLL, : .
Coumnadssioner, ’
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10, DIS SCIPLINARY PRUCEEDINGS -~ SALE (UE nLCOHULIC bFVbnAG S LUhINﬁ
- PRGE IJITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF EUEE:1 OF ‘STATE hLGULATIJNb
: NO. 38 - LICENSE SUSPENLEL th PERIOL I 15 DAYS LEuS 5"
FOR PLEA - T

i
‘

In the Matter of DlSClpllnary
Procevglngs against

THOMAS G. EADICS,

t/a The Jdlilton Inn

186 Hamillton Street ,
New Drunswick, New Jersey

CJNCLUSIJNS e
ANDS et
ORDER

- Holdér of Plenary Retail Consuap-
tion License C-62, issued by the
State Comn ulsQ1oner of Alcoholic
beve“ago Coutrul

Tt e N N N Ner S
N

Thomas G. Ragics, Defendant-licensnee, DroSed 7o o a o ’fbhflm?~
Edward F. Anbrose, Esq., Appearing for Departient.of Alcohvllc"ﬂ,“
SN Leverage Control. : '

JY THE CVMLIQSIJNER:

Defendant-licensee has pleaded non vult to a charge’ all@glng

that on Saturday, Lecenber 30, 1944, =T about 11:53 P+ 1., he sold
.a bottle of wine for ODncumwtlon of fi the licenscd preumises, in N
violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations: No.,58 swhich prohlblLS such;f
sale uofore 9:00 4. M. or after 10:00 }. M. : ny Wevkuay. - S

' 'Thc‘salu in quuscion waa made‘to inve tl”dtur of the gjﬁ'
ment- of Alcoholic ‘beverage Control by - bartender inthé licensed”
preuises; Défendant cenies that he had cny knowledge of ‘or author=
ized said sale., dowever, a licensee, when upprnhbn“ea for violation™

of the law, wmay not hide behind the cloak of his eriployees. Re
Kg:;ler DUllECLn 49, Iten 4. The de i(nd ant 1is gullty as ch rgedt

Dcfendant has no prior record. . I shall suspend his 11c3n e
for a period of fifteen days, less five days for tnn chd, uﬂklng a
net nuSpcﬂuJ-ﬂ of ton Gy S : P

ACCOPCQQQLY, it is, on the l5th'day of January, 1945;“

- ORLEREL' thet plenary retail Cunquhntlvn chvnge C- 62 2y issued
by the State Coumissioner of Alcoholic Deverage Control to Thouas G.
hhilcu, t/a The Hamlltun Inn, for premises 186 Hamilton Street, New
Brunswick, be anc the saue is hercby suspende. for. ten (10) days;.
comibn01ng at 2:00 A. L. Junuqry E2y 1940, qnu termlnatlng at P OO
Al M, Fubruury l ldib. : : : ‘ _

i

L Q :,~Ver\wv/ £31L44wHCQ

A e ‘ ;Contiissioner

\

.*‘:

e ew Jerey State Library



